Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Surge Absorbers, SMD Type
– 327 –
E
W
SS
L

■ Handling Precautions
    Please see Pages 335 to 337
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Construction
■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Series W L H S E
HF 6.4±0.4 8.0±0.5 4.5±0.5 1.3±0.3 2.5±0.2
1 Multilayer Varistor ZnO, others
2 Mold Resin Epoxy (UL94 V-0 approved)
3 Lead Terminal Sn plated Ni-Fe alloy
■ Minimum Quantity / Packing Unit
    Please see Page 360
Sep. 201000
3575976
テキストボックス
●RoHS compliant
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
“ZNR” Surge Absorbers, SMD Type
– 328 –
T
C
E
Dr
B
W tA
(not to scale)
Z N R
H F 2 7 0
� � �
1
2
3
Width of Tape :16mm
φD0
A P1t2
E
F
W
t1
B
Chip component Direction of feed
Chip pocketFeeding hole
P2 P0
■ Ratings and Characteristics
● Operating Temperature Range: –40 to 125 °C
● Storage Temperature Range: –40 to 125 °C
Part No.
Varistor Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
Short Time
Over-voltage
Clamping
Voltage Load Dump Surge
V1 mA (V) DC (V) (V) at Ip 5(A)
ERZHF2M270 27 ± 20 % 16 DC24(V) 5 min. 43 (V) max.
JASO
Category:A ,A-1
70V, 1time
■ Marking  Contents
1 Part Number ZNR Surge Absorbers
2 Abbreviation of P/N ERZHF2M270
3 Date Code
� Yearly 2008:H,2009:J,2010:0,2011:1,2012:2,2013:3
� Monthly
Jan.:1, Feb.:2, Mar.:3, Apr.:4, May:5, Jun.:6,
Jul.:7, Aug.:8, Sep.:9, Oct.:O, Nov.:N, Dec.:D
� 10 Days 1st to 10th:1, 11th to 20th:2, 21st to 31st:3
■ Packaging Methods
● Packing Quantity